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Council Agenda M emo

From: Steve Paustian, Park and Recreation Director
M eeting: September 27, 2005

Subject: Approving Amending 2005-2006 Fee Schedule
[tem #'s: G-23

Presenter(s): Steve Paustian, Park and Recreation Director

Background

The City isin the process of developing a shooting park. Effective October 1, 2002 the
City will take over al day to day management responsibilities.

Discussion

As part of the transition to a City operated facility it is necessary for Council to adopt a
fee schedule permitting staff to collect fees for the use of the shooting facility.

Alternatives

It appears that the Council has the following alternatives concerning the issue at hand.
The Council may:

Move to approve

Refer the issue to a Committee
Postpone the issue to future date
Take no action on the issue
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Recommendation

City Administration recommends that the Council approve the fee schedule as presented.

Sample M otion

Motion to adopt fee schedule.
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HEARTLAND PUBLIC SHOOTING PARK N
The Parks & Recreation Director shall establish fees for
miscellaneous merchandise sales, tournament and league play,
and special events and promotions.
Skeet/trap per round (25 targets/round) 5.00
Skeet/Trap Punch Card rate - 12 rounds @ 4.34/round 55.00
Skeet/Trap - Youth Rate (age 18 & under) _— 2.50
'Sporting € Clays per round (50 targets/round) o 15.00
Sporting Clays - Punch Card rate - 5 rounds @ 13.27/round =~ 70.00
Sporting Clays - Youth Rate  (age 18 & under) 7.50

EXHIBIT "A"




RESOLUTION 2005-282
WHEREAS, on Juy 26, 2005, by Resolution 2005-207, the City of Grand Idand
approved and adopted fees for items and services to be provided during the 2005-2006 fiscd year; and
WHEREAS, it isnecessary to amend such fee schedule toimplement feesfor the Heartland
Public Shooting Sports Park as identified on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by this

reference; and

WHEREAS, such fees will be in conjunction with the City Parks and Recregtion
Department taking over management of such facility; and

WHEREAS, it is recommended that such amendment be approved and adopted.
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COUNCIL OF

THECITY OF GRAND ISLAND, NEBRASKA, that the Fee Schedul eishereby amended to implemant
the fees identified in Exhibit "A" attached hereto, effective October 1, 2005.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Grand Idand, Nebraska, September 27, 2005.

RaNae Edwards, City Clerk

Approved as to Form @
September 22, 2005 = City Attorney
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